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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 42,670,000

 9,382,850

 0

 10,000

 0

 12,400

 3,951

 20,719

 42,673,951

 9,425,969

       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured Domestically or Received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,833,545,000
 166,912,400

 5,964,600
 1,249,041

 2,007,671,041
 0

 18,493,802,056
 0

 48,188,723

 8,224,467
 1,603,728
 2,796,284

 276,271

 17,332,638,247
 0

 79,010,402
 548,826,847

 7,974,597
 1,319,664
 2,670,237

 240,620

 554,175,564
 1,602,896
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 1,393,474,600
 155,337,200

 200
 1,678,403

 1,550,490,403
 0

 23,856,858,555
 0

 55,540,536

 9,626,085
 2,077,826
 2,794,417

 300,320

 25,640,863,018
 0

 115,048,095
 636,328,417

 9,301,155
 1,972,162
 2,927,357

 301,578

 619,685,146
 4,383,306

 31,498,645

 23,140,900

 0

 30,000

 6,000

 28,000

 34,532

 72,205

 31,539,177

 23,271,105

 21,085,800

 42,318,700

 0

 45,750

 0

 0

 24,240

 88,350

 21,110,040

 42,452,800

 1,827,843,600
 192,672,000

 29,574,000
 1,423,995

 2,051,513,595
 0

 20,903,257,865
 0

 54,152,269

 8,532,783
 1,857,041
 2,771,833

 451,526

 19,752,048,424
 0

 70,315,287
 629,764,324

 8,789,140
 1,570,124
 2,707,537

 366,629

 676,206,831
 234,138

 21,199,724,000
 2,053,770,000

 68,123,400
 23,973,822

 23,345,591,222
 0

 279,838,393,182
 0

 704,842,141

 107,626,111
 23,800,851
 36,441,376

 4,239,394

 303,765,511,532
 0

 1,268,412,245
 10,033,505,033

 109,703,276
 23,697,791
 37,551,306

 4,290,511

 9,421,007,145
 17,740,953

 499,973,957

 492,734,308

 3,895,360

 1,294,840

 6,120

 40,400

 280,737

 1,317,562

 504,156,174

 495,387,110

 27,788,631,026
 2,425,425,400

 735,442,800
 25,961,152

 30,975,460,378
 0

 286,352,575,560
 0

 753,877,095

 103,097,550
 24,636,150
 32,844,921

 4,899,513

 318,918,411,019
 0

 1,156,902,319
 10,490,531,405

 106,178,074
 24,480,245
 33,897,461

 4,985,091

 9,996,986,739
 2,023,073

 417,958,630

 384,867,487

 12,270,000

 598,200

 0

 1,800

 313,982

 1,090,468

 430,542,612

 386,557,955

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 555,778,460  624,068,452  676,440,969  9,438,748,098  9,999,009,812

   Cigars - Large <= $763.222
> $763.222
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 38,775

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 668,222,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 241,803,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 17,069,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 282,315
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 4,779,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 55,803   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  258,872,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 13,525

 2,748
 24

 2,879
 4

 81,159

 3,378
 969

 307

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,442,183,576
 0

 172,501,931
 771,962,984

 3,421,324
 1,088,091
 1,764,979

 287,343

 20,110
 28

 1,527
 5

 79,338

 4,767
 4,388

 73

 20,668

 676,195,000

 246,755,000

 15,434,000

 232,411

 5,754,000

 23,656
 262,189,000

 20,924

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 21,198,862,592
 0

 160,529,509
 763,630,910

 3,027,258
 804,270

 1,839,701
 253,242

 345,143

 7,348,808,000

 3,325,168,000

 260,856,000

 2,523,189

 57,193,000

 579,234
 3,586,024,000

 310,335

 485,461
 719

 24,464
 555

 1,055,328

 45,432
 16,531

 3,423

 27,547
 84

 1,016
 2

 85,194

 4,531
 2,264

 139

 15,756

 619,324,000

 228,545,000

 34,604,000

 245,979

 3,108,000

 54,419
 263,149,000

 30,091

 54,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,046
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 23,052,411,325
 0

 144,086,589
 639,981,018

 3,229,073
 906,269

 1,064,932
 231,631

 499,289
 525

 23,553
 26

 1,109,579

 38,258
 29,825

 3,087

 164,463

 6,416,560,000

 2,570,634,000

 360,906,000

 2,624,062

 44,308,000

 464,519
 2,931,540,000

 425,592

 78,000
 0
 0

 4,543
 363

 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


