

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

**Report Date:** 12-FEB-2013

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5210-12-2012

## Reporting Period: December 2012

Page: 1 of 2

## (Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured Domestically or Received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	17,332,638,247	25,640,863,018	19,752,048,424	303,765,511,532	318,918,411,019
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	79,010,402	115,048,095	70,315,287	1,268,412,245	1,156,902,319
Cigars - Large	548,826,847	636,328,417	629,764,324	10,033,505,033	10,490,531,405
Snuff	7,974,597	9,301,155	8,789,140	109,703,276	106,178,074
Chewing Tobacco	1,319,664	1,972,162	1,570,124	23,697,791	24,480,245
Pipe Tobacco	2,670,237	2,927,357	2,707,537	37,551,306	33,897,461
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	240,620	301,578	366,629	4,290,511	4,985,091
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	18,493,802,056	23,856,858,555	20,903,257,865	279,838,393,182	286,352,575,560
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	48,188,723	55,540,536	54,152,269	704,842,141	753,877,095
Cigars - Large <= \$763.222	554,175,564	619,685,146	676,206,831	9,421,007,145	9,996,986,739
> \$763.222	1,602,896	4,383,306	234,138	17,740,953	2,023,073
Total Large	555,778,460	624,068,452	676,440,969	9,438,748,098	9,999,009,812
Snuff	8,224,467	9,626,085	8,532,783	107,626,111	103,097,550
Chewing Tobacco	1,603,728	2,077,826	1,857,041	23,800,851	24,636,150
Pipe Tobacco	2,796,284	2,794,417	2,771,833	36,441,376	32,844,921
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	276,271	300,320	451,526	4,239,394	4,899,513
Small - Export	1,833,545,000	1,393,474,600	1,827,843,600	21,199,724,000	27,788,631,026
Transfer to Export Warehouses	166,912,400	155,337,200	192,672,000	2,053,770,000	2,425,425,400
Use of the U.S.	5,964,600	200	29,574,000	68,123,400	735,442,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,249,041	1,678,403	1,423,995	23,973,822	25,961,152
Total Small	2,007,671,041	1,550,490,403	2,051,513,595	23,345,591,222	30,975,460,378
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	42,670,000	31,498,645	21,085,800	499,973,957	417,958,630
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	0	0	3,895,360	12,270,000
Use of the U.S.	0	6,000	0	6,120	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	3,951	34,532	24,240	280,737	313,982
Total Small	42,673,951	31,539,177	21,110,040	504,156,174	430,542,612
Large - Export	9,382,850	23,140,900	42,318,700	492,734,308	384,867,487
Transfer to Export Warehouses	10,000	30,000	45,750	1,294,840	598,200
Use of the U.S.	12,400	28,000	0	40,400	1,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	20,719	72,205	88,350	1,317,562	1,090,468 386,557,955
Total Large	9,425,969	23,271,105	42,452,800	495,387,110	300,007,900

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

<b>STATISTICAL</b>	<b>REPORT</b> -	TOBACCO
--------------------	-----------------	---------

TTB S 5210-12-2012

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
			05 404	4 055 000	1 100 570
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	79,338	81,159	85,194	1,055,328	1,109,579
Other	4,388	969	2,264	16,531	29,825
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. Other	4,767 73	3,378 307	4,531 139	45,432 3,423	38,258 3,087
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	20,110	2,748	27,547	485,461	499,289
Other	28	24	84	719	525
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	1,527	2,879	1,016	24,464	23,553
Other	5	4	2	555	26,000
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	676,195,000	668,222,000	619,324,000	7,348,808,000	6,416,560,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	5,754,000	4,779,000	3,108,000	57,193,000	44,308,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	246,755,000	241,803,000	228,545,000	3,325,168,000	2,570,634,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	15,434,000	17,069,000	34,604,000	260,856,000	360,906,000
Total Large	262,189,000	258,872,000	263,149,000	3,586,024,000	2,931,540,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	23,656	55,803	54,419	579,234	464,519
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	20,668	38,775	15,756	345,143	164,463
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	232,411	282,315	245,979	2,523,189	2,624,062
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	20,924	13,525	30,091	310,335	425,592
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	54,000	78,000
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	4,543
Snuff	0	0	0	0	363
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	22,046 0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business		04 440 400 575	00.050.000		
Cigarettes - Small	21,198,862,592	24,442,183,576	23,052,411,325		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	160,529,509	172,501,931	144,086,589		
Cigars - Large	763,630,910	771,962,984	639,981,018		
Snuff	3,027,258	3,421,324	3,229,073		
Chewing Tobacco	804,270	1,088,091	906,269		
Pipe Tobacco	1,839,701	1,764,979	1,064,932		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	253,242	287,343	231,631		

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.